Website: www.keralapsc.gov.in



Email: dokzd@psc.kerala.gov.in Telephone: 04994-230102

## KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION DISTRICT OFFICE: KASARAGOD.

\* \* \*

Ranked List No. Nil/15/DOB Category Number : 347/2014 Kasaragod, **28/12/2015.** 

### **NOTIFICATION**

The following is the Nil Ranked List for the post of Lower Division Clerk/Bill Collector – Direct Recruitment (From Low Paid Employees in Kerala Municipal Common Service only) (Cat. No. 347/2014) in Kerala Municipal Common Service Department in Kasaragod District on Rs. 9940- 16580 based on the marks secured in OMR test held on 13-03-2015. This Ranked List is brought into force with effect from 28-12-2015.

According to the existing procedure, revaluation of answer script is not allowed. But answer scripts will be rechecked, to see that all the answers are valued and that there is no mistake in the totaling of marks for various answers if the candidates apply for rechecking, remitting the prescribed fee of Rs. 75/- (Rupees Seventy five only) in any one of the Treasuries in the State under the Head of Account "0051-PSC-105 State PSC-99 Examination Fee". Applications for rechecking of answer scripts should be submitted in the prescribed form available free of cost from the enquiry section of the various offices of the Commission or its photocopy or downloaded and printed in A4 size paper from the Commission's website www.keralapsc.gov.in or photocopied there from. Applications submitted in any other manner will not be considered. The application for rechecking along with the original chalan receipt should reach the District Officer, Kerala Public Service Commission District Office, Kasaragod within 45 days from the date on which Ranked List has come into force (i.e. the date on which Ranked List has been approved by the Commission). Application for rechecking received after the prescribed time limit or not in the prescribed form will not be entertained. The fee once remitted will not be refunded on any account. In the case of candidates who sent applications for rechecking in the prescribed form within the prescribed time limit enclosing original chalan receipt as stated above, the marks awarded will be rechecked and the result of the rechecking will be intimated to the candidates from this office. Applications for rechecking received from candidates whose answer scripts have been invalidated will not be considered.

Candidates who wish to obtain a photocopy of their OMR answer sheet (Part A & B) relating to this selection shall remit a fee of Rs. 300/- (Rupees three hundred only) by way of chalan in any of the Treasuries in the State under the Head of Account " 0051 – PSC – 800 – Other receipts – 99 Other receipts". The duly filled up application in the prescribed form (available on the Commission's Website <u>www.keralapsc.gov.in</u>) along with the original chalan should be submitted to the District Officer, KPSC District Office, Kasaragod within 45 days from the date on which the Ranked List has come into force. A copy of the answer sheet will be issued only once to a candidate. Candidates are prohibited from applying for a copy of answer sheet which is not their own, and legal proceedings will be initiated against those who do so.

The last date for the receipt of applications for rechecking/obtaining Photocopy of the answer scripts is 10-02-2016. Application for rechecking/obtaining Photocopy, received after the prescribed time limit and not in the prescribed form will not be entertained.

#### **(BY ORDER OF THE COMMISSION)**

K GANESHAN DISTRICT OFFICER KPSC DISTRICT OFFICE, KASARAGOD. Website: www.keralapsc.gov.in



Email: dokzd@psc.kerala.gov.in Telephone: 04994-230102

# KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION DISTRICT OFFICE: KASARAGOD.

\* \* \*

Ranked List No. Nil/15/DOB

Kasaragod, **28/12/2015** 

### **NOTIFICATION**

This is to notify that there is no candidate available to be included in the Ranked List for the post of Lower Division Clerk/Bill Collector (Direct Recruitment from among Low Paid Employees in Kerala Municipal Common Service only) on ₹9940-16580/- in Kerala Municipal Common Service Department in Kasaragod District, (Cat.No.347/2014) in response to the notification published in the Gazette dated 12.08.2014.

### (BY ORDER OF THE COMMISSION)

### K GANESHAN DISTRICT OFFICER KPSC DISTRICT OFFICE, KASARAGOD

Office of the Kerala Public Service Commission, District Office, Kasaragod.

**Approved for Issue** 

**Section Officer**